Community Planning & Permitting

Courthouse Annex • 2045 13th Street • Boulder, Colorado 80302 Mailing Address: P.O. Box 471 • Boulder, Colorado 80306 303-441-3930 • www.BoulderCounty.gov

May 30, 2024

Boulder

Countv

Todd Cottrell Project and Program Delivery Manager Denver Regional Council of Governments (DRCOG) 1001 17th St #700 Denver, CO 80202

Mr. Todd Cottrell,

On behalf of the Boulder County Subregional Forum, Boulder County is requesting that DRCOG approve a scope change for TIP Project 2016-011 to reprogram \$250,000 in FY 23 Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality (CMAQ) improvement funds towards the purchaseby the City of Ft Collins- of on-route chargers for batter electric buses at Transfort's South Transit Center.

This investment will facilitate future electric bus operations for the inter-regional FLEX bus service, which provides transit service between the City of Ft Collins and the City of Boulder, linking communities in Boulder County and Larimer County as well as the two largest universities in Colorado.

On May 29, 2024, the Boulder County Subregional Forum voted 7-0 to recommend that DRCOG approve this change in scope.

Thank you in advance for bringing this request to the full DRCOG Board of Directors for approval presented as a Transportation Improvement Program amendment in July, and please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Claine Levy

Claire Levy Boulder County Commissioner Chair, Boulder County Subregional Forum